B SCHLOSS-SCHULE KIRCHBERG
m INTERNATIONAL STUDENT TUTION & FEE

Full Academic Year 1st Semester 2nd Semester Prep Year Short Stays Summer Course
Sept. - July Sept. - Jan. Feb. - July Intensive German Course € per month July 1-24. 2024

Admissions Fee (one time)

Refundable Security Deposit (one time)

Tuition / Boarding

Includes school tuition, textbooks, accommodation, meals,
non-international weekends, Academic Support for
International Students in Grade 9 and 10.

Health Insurance
If required through the school.

Desposit for International Weekends
Every other weekend, approx. 8x per semester.

140€ per weekend. Payment only for weekends stayed
- remaining balance refunded.

Deposit for Holiday Stays

Including following breaks: Fall, Carnival, Easter, Pentecost.
450 € per week. Payment only for weeks stayed

- remaining balance refunded.

Desposit for Personal Expenses
ex. airport transportation, spending money, weekend
activities, individual travel, etc.

German Language Courses
3-4 hours per week including test for course placement.
Required until grade 12, exceptions apply.

Total Tuition & Fees:
(Not including Admissions Fee & Security Deposit)

500 €

4.000 €

44.625 €

630 €

2.100 €

2475 €

2.500 €

2.100 €

54.430 €

500 €

2.000 €

22310 €

315 €

1.050 €

450 €

1.250 €

2.100 €

27.475 €

500 €

2.000 €

22.310 €

315 €

1.050 €

2.025 €

1.250 €

2.100 €

27.475 €

500 €

4.000 €

44.625 €

630 €

2.100 €

2.475 €

2.500 €

n/a

52.330 €

SCHOOL YEAR 2024/2025

200 €

500 €

3.500 €

60 €

depends on timing

depends on timing

250 €

250 €

4.060 €

n/a

2.500 €

50 €

included

n/a

invoiced after stay

included

2.550 €
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