

SCHLOSS-SCHULE KIRCHBERG

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT TUTION & FEE

SCHOOL YEAR 2024/2025

			001100111111111111111111111111111111111				
	Full Academic Year Sept July	1st Semester Sept Jan.	2nd Semester Feb July	Prep Year Intensive German Course	Short Stays € per month	Summer Course July 1-24. 2024	
Admissions Fee (one time)	500 €	500 €	500 €	500 €	200 €	n/a	
Refundable Security Deposit (one time)	4.000 €	2.000 €	2.000 €	4.000 €	500 €	n/a	
Tuition / Boarding Includes school tuition, textbooks, accommodation, meals, non-international weekends, Academic Support for International Students in Grade 9 and 10.	44.625 €	22.310 €	22.310 €	44.625 €	3.500 €	2.500 €	
Health Insurance If required through the school.	630 €	315 €	315 €	630 €	60 €	50€	
Desposit for International Weekends Every other weekend, approx. 8x per semester. 140€ per weekend. Payment only for weekends stayed - remaining balance refunded.	2.100 €	1.050 €	1.050 €	2.100 €	depends on timing	included	
Deposit for Holiday Stays Including following breaks: Fall, Carnival, Easter, Pentecost. 450 € per week. Payment only for weeks stayed - remaining balance refunded.	2.475 €	450 €	2.025 €	2.475 €	depends on timing	n/a	
Desposit for Personal Expenses ex. airport transportation, spending money, weekend activities, individual travel, etc.	2.500 €	1.250 €	1.250 €	2.500 €	250€	invoiced after stay	
German Language Courses 3-4 hours per week including test for course placement. Required until grade 12, exceptions apply.	2.100 €	2.100 €	2.100 €	n /a	250 €	included	
Total Tuition & Fees: (Not including Admissions Fee & Security Deposit)	54.430 ŧ.	27.475€	27.475 €	52.330€	4.060 €	2.550€	